been reclassified to the income statement. The restatement resulted in a reserve movement, decreasing accumulated losses and increasing translation reserve in the
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position by £4.4 million at 31 December 2019 and by £4.7 million at 30 April 2019.

IAS 7 Reclassification of short-term deposits
The Group had classified short-term deposits within cash and cash equivalents in the Financial Statements at 31 December 2019. These deposits require a notice
period of 95 days in order to access and therefore do not strictly comply to the “readily convertible” requirements of IAS 7. We have therefore reclassified these
as short-term deposits which are shown as a separate line item in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position.

The restatement movements are shown below: 

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
continued

89

Financial Statements

ANGLE plc Annual Report and Financial Statements 2020

21	 Restatement and reclassification continued
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (extract)

	 8 months ended		  Restatement	 8 months ended
	 31 December 2019	 Restatement	 translation of	 31 December 2019
	 as originally reported	 IAS 38	 Group balances	 Restated
	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Operating costs	 (8,204)	 (1,046)	 (262)	 (9,512)
Profit/(loss) before tax	 (7,730)	 (1,046)	 (262)	 (9,038)
Other comprehensive income/(loss)	 (24)	 3	 262	 241
Total comprehensive income/(loss)	 (6,272)	 (1,043)	 –	 (7,315)
Earnings/(loss) per share
Basic and diluted (pence per share)	 (3.82)	 (0.64)	 (0.16)	 (4.62)

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (extract)

	 Year ended		  Restatement	 Year ended
	 30 April 2019	 Restatement	 translation of	 30 April 2019
	 as originally reported	 IAS 38	 Group balances	 Restated
	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Intangible assets	 6,833	 (2,684)	 –	 4,149
Translation reserves	 106	 (9)	 (4,685)	 (4,588)
Accumulated losses	 (52,109)	 (2,675)	 4,685	 (50,099)

	 8 months ended		  Restatement		  8 months ended
	 31 December 2019 	 Restatement	 translation of		  31 December 2019
	 as originally reported	 IAS 38	 Group balances	 Reclassification	 Restated
	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Intangible assets	 7,701	 (3,727)	 –	 –	 3,974
Short-term deposits 	 –	 –	 –	 15,009	 15,009
Cash and cash equivalents	 18,766	 –	 –	 (15,009)	 3,757
Translation reserves	 82	 (6)	 (4,423)	 –	 (4,347)
Accumulated losses	 (58,276)	 (3,721)	 4,423	 –	 (57,574)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (extract)

	 8 months ended		  Restatement		  8 months ended
	 31 December 2019 	 Restatement	 translation of		  31 December 2019
	 as originally reported	 IAS 38	 Group balances	 Reclassification	 Restated
	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Operating cash flows before movements
in working capital	 (6,494)	 (1,046)	 –	 –	 (7,540)
Operating cash flows 	 (6,942)	 (1,365)	 –	 –	 (8,307)
Purchase of intangible assets	 (1,431)	 1,365	 –	 –	 (66)
Transfer to short-term deposits	 –	 –	 –	 (15,009)	 (15,009)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	 7,754	 –	 –	 (15,009)	 (7,255)

Financial Statements

90 ANGLE plc Annual Report and Financial Statements 2020

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
continued

22	 Guarantees and other financial commitments
The Group has a number of retainers with professional advisors which can be terminated on short notice periods.

During the year, the Group entered into certain commitments in relation to the development of the Parsortix cancer diagnostic product and the new clinical
laboratories. In aggregate these gave rise to financial commitments at 31 December 2020 of up to £2.2 million over one year (2019: £1.0 million).